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2026 CLASS LIST
THE OAKS CLASS LIST

RATED HUNTERS

CLASS CLASS #s CLASS FEE DIVISION FEE PRIZE MONEY

Not all classes/divisions are offered all weeks.
See weekly schedules for when classes are offered.

PLEASE NOTE:

Young Hunters 5 & Under 2’9	 600, 601, 602, 603, 604 u/s		  No Charge		
Young Hunters 6 & Under 3’	 605, 606, 607, 608, 609 u/s		  No Charge		
Young Hunters 7 & Under 3’3	 610, 611, 612, 613, 614 u/s		  No Charge		
USHJA Hunters 2’3	 341, 342, 343, 344, 345 u/s	 $55		
USHJA Hunters 2’6	 70, 71, 72, 73, 74 u/s	 $55		
USHJA Hunters 2’9	 636, 637, 638, 639, 640 u/s	 $55		
USHJA Hunters 3’	 85, 86, 87, 88, 89 u/s	 $55		
Performance Hunters 3’3	 125, 126, 127, 128*, 129u/s	 $60	 $300	 $200 + $10
Performance Hunters 3’6	 165, 166, 167, 168*, 169u/s	 $60	 $300	 $200
High Performance Hunters 4’	 205, 206, 207, 208*, 209u/s	 $65	 $325	 $400
Green Hunters 3’	 90, 91, 92, 93, 94u/s		  $275	 $150 + $5
Green Hunters 3’3	 130, 131, 132, 133, 134u/s		  $275	 $150 + $5
Green Hunters 3’6	 170, 171, 172, 173*, 174u/s		  $325	 $350 + $10
Green Hunters 3’9	 210, 211, 212, 213*, 214u/s		  $325	 $350
Green Conformation Model	 275	 $20		
Green Conformation Hunter	 276, 277, 278, 279*, 280u/s		  $325	 $350
High Performance Conformation 3’9 Model	 281	 $20		
High Performance Conformation Hunter 3’9	 282, 283, 284, 285*, 286 u/s	 $325	 $350	
Small Jr. Hunters 3’3 15 & Under	 135, 136^, 137, 138*, 139u/s		  $300	 $150 + $10
Small Jr. Hunters 3’3 16-17	 350, 351^, 352, 353*, 354u/s		  $300	 $150 + $10
Large Jr. Hunters 3’3 15 & Under	 140, 141^, 142, 143*, 144u/s		  $300	 $150 + $10
Large Jr. Hunters 3’3 16-17	 355, 356^, 357, 358*, 359u/s		  $300	 $150 + $10
$1,000 Jr. Hunter Classic 3’3	 145	 $100		  $1,000
Small Jr. Hunters 3’6 15 & Under	 175, 176^, 177, 178*, 179 u/s		  $325	 $350
Small Jr. Hunters 3’6 16-17	 675, 676^, 677, 678*, 679 u/s		  $325	 $350
Large Jr. Hunters 3’6 15 & Under	 180, 181^, 182, 183*, 184 u/s		  $325	 $350
Large Jr. Hunters 3’6 16-17	 680, 681^, 682, 683*, 684 u/s		  $325	 $350
$1,000 Jr. Hunter Classic 3’6	 185	 $100		  $1,000
A/O Hunters 3’3 18-35	 150, 151^, 152, 153*, 154 u/s		  $300	 $150 + $10
A/O Hunters 3’3 36 & Over	 155, 156^, 157, 158*, 159 u/s		  $300	 $150 + $10
$1,000 A/O Hunter Classic 3’3	 160	 $100		  $1,000
A/O Hunters 3’6 18 – 35	 190, 191^, 192, 193*, 194 u/s		  $325	 $350
A/O Hunters 3’6 36 & Over	 195, 196^, 197, 198*, 199 u/s		  $325	 $350
$1,000 A/O Hunter Classic 3’6	 200	 $100		  $1,000
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RATED HUNTERS

CLASS CLASS #S CLASS FEE DIVISION FEE PRIZE MONEY

THE OAKS CLASS LIST

Not all classes/divisions are offered all weeks.
See weekly schedules for when classes are offered.

Small Pony Hunters 2’3	 21, 22^, 23, 24*, 25 u/s		  $325	   $350
Medium Pony Hunters 2’6	 26, 27^, 28, 29*, 30 u/s		  $325	 $350
Large Pony Hunter 2’9	 31, 32^, 33, 34*, 35 u/s		  $325	 $350
$500 Pony Hunter Classic	 36	 $50>		  $500
Green Pony Hunters 2’3-2’9	 620, 621, 622, 623, 624 u/s		  $200	 $75
Children’s Pony Hunters 2’, 2’6	 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 u/s	 $55		
Children’s Hunters 3’ 14 & Under	 95, 96^, 97, 98, 99 u/s	 $55		
Children’s Hunter 3’ 15-17	 100, 101^, 102, 103, 104 u/s	 $55		
$500 NAL Children’s Hunter Classic	 105	 $50>		  $500
Adult Amateur Hunters 3’ 18-35	 110, 111^, 112, 113, 114 u/s	 $55		
Adult Amateur Hunters 36 & Over	 115, 116^, 117, 118, 119 u/s	 $55		
$500 NAL Adult Amateur Hunter Classic	 120	 $50>		  $500
Low Child Hunter 2’6	 60, 61, 62, 63, 64 u/s	 $55		
Low Adult Hunter 2’6	 65, 66, 67, 68, 69 u/s	 $55		

+  Under saddles have no prize money.
*  Designates handy round

^  Designates first round of Classic
> Nomination Fee: $50
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UNRATED HUNTERS

EQUITATION

OPPORTUNITY (No memberships needed. To be eligible for opportunity classes, riders may only compete in opportunity classes.)

CLASS

CLASS

CLASS

CLASS #S

CLASS #S

CLASS #S

CLASS FEE

CLASS FEE

CLASS FEE

PRIZE MONEY

PRIZE MONEY

PRIZE MONEY

Schooling Hunters 2’	 224	 $55
Schooling Hunters 2’6	 231, 232	 $55
Schooling Hunters 2’9	 216, 217, 218, 219	 $55
Schooling Hunters 3’	 220, 221, 222, 223	 $55
Schooling Pony Hunters 2’3 – 2’9	 146, 147, 149 u/s	 $55
Modified Child/Adult Hunters 2’9	 75, 76, 77, 78, 79 u/s	 $55
       No cross entry 3’3 or higher		
Green Rider Hunter 2’3	 50, 51^, 52, 53, 54 u/s	 $55
Green Rider Hunter Classic	 225	 $55

Equitation 11 & Under 2’6 	 300, 301, 303 Flat 	 $55
Equitation 12 – 14 3’0 	 304, 305, 307 Flat	 $55
Equitation 15 – 17 3’3 	 320, 321, 323 Flat 	 $55
Adult Equitation 3’0 	 308, 309, 311 Flat	 $55
Green Rider Equitation 2’3 	 55, 56, 57, 59 Flat	 $55

Short/Long Stirrup Equitation 2’0	 45, 46, 47, 49 Flat	 $55
Short/Long Stirrup 2’0	 40, 41^, 42, 43, 44 u/s	 $50
Short/Long Stirrup Hunter Classic	 226	 $50
Petite Short/Long Stirrup Equitation 18”	 651, 652	 $50
Petite Short/Long Stirrup Equitation 18” Flat	 653	 $50
Petite Short/Long Stirrup Hunter 18”	 646, 647, 648, 649, 650 u/s	 $50
Cross Rails	 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 u/s	 $50
Walk Trot	 6, 7, 8, 9	 $50
    Riders entered in the Walk Trot may not cross enter in any other classes

+  Under saddles have no prize money.
*  Designates handy round

^  Designates first round of Classic 

THE OAKS CLASS LIST

Not all classes/divisions are offered all weeks.
See weekly schedules for when classes are offered.
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MEDALS

CLASS CLASS #S CLASS FEE PRIZE MONEY

Ariat Medal – (Adult Medal) 3’	 800	 $65
THIS Medal – (Children’s Medal) 3’	 801	 $65
ASPCA Medal 3’6”	 802	 $65
WIHS Medal Hunter/Jumper (two phases) 3’6	 1803 / 2803	 $65
Dover Saddlery/USEF Hunter Seat Medal 3’6	 805	 $65
CPHA Jr. Medal 3’6	 806	 $65
CPHA Foundation Medal 3’3	 807	 $65
CPHA Child / Adult Medal 3’0	 808	 $65
CPHA Horsemanship 2’6”	 809	 $65
USEF Adult Medal 3’3	 811	 $65
EMO Insurance/USHJA Am Jumping Seat Medal 3’3	 812	 $65
EMO Insurance/USHJA Jr Jumping Seat Medal 3’3	 813	 $65
NHS Jr. Medal 3’3	 814	 $65
IHSA/USHJA Hunter Seat Medal 3’3	 815	 $65
USEF/NCEA Junior Hunter Seat Medal 3’3	 816	 $65
CPHA Am Medal 3’6	 817	 $65
NHS Adult Medal 3’	 818	 $65
Platinum Performance USEF Talent Search 2*	 819	 $65
CPHA Foundation WCE Medal 1.10m	 820	 $65
Foxfield Medal 3’3	 810	 $65
PCHA Medal 14/U 3’3	 821	 $65
PCHA Medal Adult 35 & Over 3’3	 822	 $65
PCHA Medal Adult 18-34 3’3	 833	 $65
PCHA Jr/Amateur Horsemanship 2’9	 834	 $65
Marshall & Sterling U.S. Pony Medal	 835	 $65
CPHA Style of Riding Medal 3’3	 836	 $65
Onondarka Medal 3’	 837	 $65
WIHS Pony Medal	 838	 $65

THE OAKS CLASS LIST

Not all classes/divisions are offered all weeks.
See weekly schedules for when classes are offered.
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JUMPERS

NOMINATED JUMPERS

JUMPER CLASSICS

CLASS

CLASS

CLASS

CLASS #S

CLASS #S

CLASS #S

CLASS FEE

CLASS FEE

CLASS FEE

PRIZE MONEY

PRIZE MONEY

PRIZE MONEY

0.70m Jumpers	 400, 401, 402, 403	 $60
0.70m Non-Pro Jumpers	 405, 406, 407, 408	 $60
0.80m Jumpers	 415, 416, 417, 418	 $60
0.80m Non-Pro Jumpers	 420, 421, 422, 423	 $60
0.90m Jumpers	 430, 431, 432, 433	 $65
0.90m Non-Pro Jumpers	 435, 436, 437, 438	 $65
Pony Jumpers 0.90m	 516, 517	 $65
1.00m Jumpers	 445, 446, 447, 448, 449, 463	 $65
1.10m Jumpers	 500, 501, 502, 503, 507	 $65
1.15m Jumpers	 505, 506 , 508, 509	 $65
Jr/AM Jumper 1-1.05m	 450, 451, 452	 $65
Junior Jumper 1.10m	 460, 461, 462	 $65

1.20m Jumpers	 510, 511, 512 , 514, 515	 $65		  $150+$20
1.30m Jumpers	 520, 521, 522, 523	 $65		  $175+$20
1.35m Jumpers	 526	 $65		  $175+$20
1.40m Jumpers	 530, 531, 532	 $65		  $200+$20
Jr/AM Jumper 1.20m	 470, 471, 472	 $65		  $150+$20
Jr/AM Jumper 1.30m	 480, 481, 482	 $65		  $175+$20
Jr/AM Jumper 1.40m	 490, 491, 492	 $65		  $200+$20

$250 0.75m Jumper Stake	 410	 $70		  $250
$250 0.85m Jumper Stake	 425	 $70		  $250
$250 0.95m Jumper Stake	 440	 $70		  $250
$250 1.00m Jumper Stake	 467	 $70		  $250
$500 1.10m Jumper Stake	 504	 $100		  $500
$500 Jr/AM Jumper Classic 1-1.05m	 455	 $100		  $500
$1,500 NAL Jr/AM Jumper Classic 1.15m	 465	 $150		  $1,500
$2,500 NAL Jr/AM Jumper Classic 1.25m	 475	 $225		  $2,500
$5,000 SJHF/NAL Jr/AM Jumper Classic 1.35m	 485	 $275		  $5,000
   Prize Money CC 2: $3,000 		  $235		  $3,000
$5,000 SJHF Jr/AM Jumper Classic 1.45m	 495	 $275		  $5,000
     Prize Money CC 2: $3,500 		  $250		  $3,500

THE OAKS CLASS LIST

Not all classes/divisions are offered all weeks.
See weekly schedules for when classes are offered.
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$2,500 1.20m Classic	 587	 $225		  $2,500
     Prize Money CC 2: $1,000		  $125		  $1,000
$5,000 1.35m Welcome	 525	 $275		  $5,000
$10,000 1.35m NEEd for Speed Derby	 555	 $400		  $10,000
    Description:  This class will be run under a faults converted format set at 1.35m. Faults incurred when 
jumping an obstacle are penalized by adding four seconds for each occurrence. First refusal will only be 
penalized by the additional time taken. A second refusal constitutes elimination. Please note, creative ele-
ments will be included in the course. 		
$25,000 1.45m Speed Classic	 550	 $550		  $25,000
     Prize Money CC 2: $15,000; Height Cap Cup 2: 1.40m	 550	 $500		  $15,000
$75,000 Grand Prix (National Standard)	 560	 $825		  $75,000
     Prize Money CC 2: $50,000		  $725		  $50,000
*Rolex/USEF Computer Ranked Grand Prix				  
$1,000 U25 Jumper Classic	 545	 $100		  $1,000
    Riders must enter the Grand Prix to be eligible for the U25. This class will run concurrently with class 560.	
    Riders must enter both classes to be eligible.				  
$5,000 Gambler’s Choice 1.20m	 783	 $275		  $5,000
$1,000 CPHA West Coast Green	 700	 $100		  $1,000          
Hunter Incentive 3’6/3’9
$500 CPHA West Coast Green	 701	 $75		  $500           
Hunter Incentive 3’
$500 CPHA West Coast Green	 1701	 $75		  $500           
Hunter Incentive 3’3
$1,000 USHJA Green	 702	 $100		  $1,000          
Hunter Incentive 3’6/3’9
$500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3’ 	 703	 $75		  $500
$500 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3’3	 1703	 $75		  $500	

SPECIAL CLASSES

CLASS CLASS #S CLASS FEE PRIZE MONEY

THE OAKS CLASS LIST

Not all classes/divisions are offered all weeks.
See weekly schedules for when classes are offered.
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SPECIAL CLASSES

CLASS CLASS #S CLASS FEE PRIZE MONEY

$15,000 USHJA Int’l Hunter Derby (CC 2 only)	 778	 $525	 $15,000
$50 USHJA International Derby Fee

3’6”-3’9”, with 4’ Options.  Two-round classic. Open to all. Riders limited to four (4) horses in this class. Horses are not 
required to show in any other class at the show. Horses must be on grounds 24 hours priors to 
start of the class. The same horse may not compete in the USHJA International Hunter Derby and 
the National Hunter Derby at the same competition. Horses entered in this class are not required 
to show in any other hunter or jumper classes at the horse show. Riders are limited to competing 
no more than four (4) horses in each class. All horses entered in the International Hunter Derby 
class must jog for soundness during the Official Jog prior to the start of the first round in order to 
compete.

Stabling/Schooling: .........All  horses competing in the Derby class must be on the competition grounds a minimum of 24 
hours prior to the start of the first round of the class. All horses will be monitored and must remain 
on the competition grounds until the horse is finished competing in the Derby class. Any horse that 
leaves the premises prior to completing its participation in the Derby class is disqualified. All horses 
must be ridden in official horse show schooling areas. Riders must wear the horses’ competition 
number while mounted.

Course Requirements:	 Fence height 3’6”-4’, with at least four option fences 4’3” or higher 
per round. A minimum of ten obstacles for the first round and a minimum of eight obstacles for 
remaining rounds. Obstacles will simulate those reminiscent of the hunt field and course will offer a 
variety of Classic jumps with different appearances.

Judging:	���������������������������� Two panels of two judges.

Round 1	������������������������������ The Classic Hunter Style Round shall be judged and numerically scored on quality, movement, 
jumping style, manners and way of going. Pace and brilliance will be rewarded. In addition to this 
base score, each judging panel shall award an Option Bonus Score consisting of one additional 
point for every higher height option fence jumped. These two scores will be added together to 
determine each horse-and-rider combination’s score for this round from each judging panel. The 
scores of all the judging panels will be added together to determine the total score of each horse-
and-rider combination for this round. 

Round 2:	���������������������������� The Handy Hunter Round shall be judged and numerically scored on quality, movement, jumping 
style, manners and way of going. Pace and brilliance will be rewarded. Jumping decorations to 
utilize a shorter track is NOT permissible. In addition to this base score, each judging panel must 
award an Option Bonus Score consisting of one additional point for every higher height option 
fence jumped and each judging panel must award a Handy Bonus Score consisting of between 
zero and 10 bonus points to each horse-and-rider combination for handiness of round. These three 
scores will be added together to determine each horse-andrider combination’s score for this round 
from each judging panel. The scores of all the judging panels will be added together to determine 
the total score of each horse- and-rider combination for this round.

Jump-Off Round:	�������� If required, the jump-off round shall be judged and numerically scored on quality, movement, 
jumping style, manners and way of going. Pace and brilliance will be rewarded. Jumping 
decorations to utilize a shorter track is NOT permissible. In addition to this base score, each judging 
panel must award an Option Bonus Score consisting of one additional point for every higher height 
option fence jumped and each judging panel must award a Handy Bonus Score consisting of 
between zero and 10 bonus points to each horse-and- rider combination for handiness of round. 
These three scores will be added together to determine each horse-and rider combination’s score 
for this round from each judging panel. The scores of all the judging panels will be added together 
to determine the total score of each horse- and-rider combination for this round.

Prize Money:                    1 –30% 2nd - 22% 3rd – 13% 4th – 8% 5th – 6% 6th – 5% 7th – 4% 8th–3% 9th–3% 10th – 2%, 11th – 2% 
12th - 2%

THE OAKS CLASS LIST

Not all classes/divisions are offered all weeks.
See weekly schedules for when classes are offered.



45

SPECIAL CLASSES

CLASS CLASS #S CLASS FEE PRIZE MONEY

$5,000 USHJA National Hunter Derby - Open	 777	 $275	 $5,000
$5,000 USHJA National Hunter Derby - Jr/AM	 1777	 $275	 $5,000
$2,500 USHJA National Hunter Derby - Open 	 777	 $225	 $2,500
$2,500 USHJA National Hunter Derby -Jr/AM	 1777	 $225	 $2,500

Horses entered in these classes will NOT be required to jog for soundness.

Schooling	�������������������� During the two rounds of the National Hunter Derby, all horses entered must be ridden 
in official horse show schooling areas. Riders must wear their horse’s Derby competition 
number while mounted.

Course Requirements: 	� Fence height 3’0” with four option fences set at 3’5” per round. Obstacles will simulate 
those reminiscent of the hunt field and course will offer a variety of Classic jumps with 
different appearances.

Round 1:	������������������������ Classic Hunter Style Course: a minimum of ten obstacles will be offered in the Classic 
Hunter Round, including at least one in and out, at least one bending line, at least one line 
with an unrelated distance, and at least one long approach.

Round 2:	����������������������� Handy Hunter Course: a minimum of eight obstacles will be offered in the Handy Hunter 
Round. The course will simulate riding over hunt country and will have a minimum of two 
handy options. Only the top 12 horses from the first round, after all ties are broken, are 
eligible to return for the second round.

Judging:	����������������������� One panel of two judges.

Round 1:	������������������������ The first round shall be judged on performance, hunter pace, jumping style, quality and 
substance, and movement. After the judges base score is given, one point will be added 
for each high option fence jumped (Maximum of four points).

Round 2:	����������������������� The second round shall be judged on performance, hunter pace, jumping style, quality 
and substance, movement, handiness and brilliance of pace. Handiness is taken into 
account in the judges’ base score. After the judges’ base score is given, one point will be 
added for each high option fence jumped (Maximum of four points).

Overall Score:	����������� The final score from each round (3’0” with 3’5” options) will be added together to obtain 
the overall total for each horse.

Prize Money:	��������������� 1 –30% 2nd - 22% 3rd – 13% 4th – 8% 5th – 6% 6th – 5% 7th – 4% 8th–3% 9th–3% 10th – 2% 

THE OAKS CLASS LIST

Not all classes/divisions are offered all weeks.
See weekly schedules for when classes are offered.
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SPECIAL CLASSES

CLASS CLASS #S CLASS FEE PRIZE MONEY

$500 USHJA Jr/AM Hunter Derby 2’6	 776	 $100	 $500

Riders may not enter into any other classes with fences over 2’9  or jumper classes over .90m. 

Horses entered in this class are required to trot a circle on a loose rein at the end of the over fences phase 
listed below.

Course Requirements: 	������ Fence height 2’6 with four 2’9 option fences per round. Obstacles will simulate those 
reminiscent of the hunt field and course will offer a variety of Classic jumps with different 
appearances.

Round 1:	������������������������ The first round shall be judged on performance, hunter pace, jumping style, quality and 
substance, and movement. After the judge(s) base score is given, one (1) point will be 
added for each high option fence jumped. The Option Bonus Score of one additional 
point must be awarded even if there is a refusal, rail down or loss of good jumping style 
at that higher height option fence, providing that the horse-and-rider combination does 
jump the higher height option fence. (Maximum of four points.)

Round 2:	����������������������� The second round shall be judged on performance, hunter pace, jumping style, quality 
and substance, movement, handiness and brilliance of pace. Handiness is defined as 
ground saving movement without adversely affecting performance or style. Brilliance of 
pace is defined as a faster pace than ordinary, without sacrificing performance or style. 
Handiness is taken into account in the judges’ base score. After the judge(s)’ base score 
is given, one (1) point will be added for each high option fence jumped. The Option Bonus 
Score of one additional point must be awarded even if there is a refusal, rail down or loss 
of good jumping style at that higher height option fence, providing that the horse-and-
rider combination does jump the higher height option fence. (Maximum of four points.)

Overall Score:	����������� The final score from each round will be added to obtain the overall total for each horse.

THE OAKS CLASS LIST

Not all classes/divisions are offered all weeks.
See weekly schedules for when classes are offered.




